

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4682 of 2022****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4682 of 2022**

=====

BHIKHABHAI JETHABHAI PARMAR**Versus****RAJIBEN TRIKAMBHAI JHALA M/O DECD LAKHABHAI TRIKAMBHAI ZALA**

=====

Appearance:**MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR.KRUTARTH K PANDYA(7092) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**Date : 01/12/2022****ORAL ORDER****Order in Civil Application**

Heard Mr.Krutarth Pandya, learned advocate for the applicant.

Issue notice, returnable on **16.12.2022.**

Mr.Pandya, learned advocate states that the applicant and the opponent no.2 have been jointly held liable to make payment of compensation and the applicant has already deposited his share of Rs.2,25,000/- with the office of the Commissioner of Workmens' Compensation, Jamnagar.

In view of the above, the order dated 07.05.2022, qua the applicant, is hereby stayed till the next date of hearing. Direct service is permitted.

Order in First Appeal

Let the matter appear on 16.12.2022.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

Hitesh