

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4682 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4682 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2023

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4682 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4682 of 2022

=====

BHIKHABHAI JETHABHAI PARMAR

Versus

**RAJIBEN TRIKAMBHAI JHALA M/O DECD LAKHABHAI TRIKAMBHAI ZALA
& ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR.KRUTARTH K PANDYA(7092) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 04/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

**ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2023 AND CIVIL APPLICATION
NO.1 OF 2024:-**

Issue notice to the proposed heirs, making it returnable on
14.06.2024.

Direct Service is permitted.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

RINKU MALI