

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4682 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022

In

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4682 of 2022

=====

BHIKHABHAI JETHABHAI PARMAR

Versus

**RAJIBEN TRIKAMBHAI JHALA M/O DECD LAKHABHAI
TRIKAMBHAI ZALA & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Appellant

MR.KRUTARTH K PANDYA(7092) for the Appellant

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 18/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to ***29th November, 2024.***

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...