

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4682 of 2022

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4682 of 2022**

=====

BHIKHABHAI JETHABHAI PARMAR
Versus
RAJIBEN TRIKAMBHAI JHALA M/O DECD LAKHABHAI TRIKAMBHAI ZALA
& ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR.KRUTARTH K PANDYA(7092) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
AVANI V PATEL(8016) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 24/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellant seeks time.

Stand over to 17.7.2025.

Interim Relief, granted earlier, shall continue till then.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

vk